

X
ITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10958/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PREVENTIVE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.L.KALATHIA SHIP BREAKING P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16454 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9437-9438 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.10958/2009

Await service.

SLP(C) No.9437-9438/2009

Service is complete but there is no appearance.

SLP(C) No.16454/2009

Office has wrongly listed this matter today, as
already listed on 9.11.2009.

List the incomplete matters on 10.12.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd