

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10958/2009

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PREVENTIVE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.L.KALATHIA SHIP BREAKING P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16454 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9437-9438 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that order dated 12.7.2010 to supply additional copies of the pleadings to the other side within a week, has not been complied with by the petitioner and therefore, practically matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

As last chance, petitioner has to comply with the order dated 12.7.2010 on or before 4.12.2010 and to file proper acknowledgment on record regarding supplying of additional copies to the other side.

Item No.16 -2-

If it is not done, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If it is done, respondent may file counter affidavit on or before 6.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR