

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10958/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 24/09/2008 in TA No.  
1047/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(PREVENTIVE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S R.L.KALATHIA SHIP BREAKING P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9437-9438 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16454 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1774 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13006 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita Popli, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. P. Katakhi, Adv.  
Ms Ankit Khushu, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated,  
four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks  
thereafter.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice on  
respondent in SLP(C) no. 13006 of 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER