

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10628 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.A.Zaidi,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, six weeks' time is granted to
the counsel for the appellant for filing the statement of case.

Eight weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the
respondent for filing the statement of case.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER