

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10690 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VENKATESH KARRIERS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant that appellant has filed statement of case. Learned counsel for the respondent may file the statement of case within four weeks as a last opportunity failing which the respondent shall not have an opportunity to file the same.

| (Deepak Mansukhani)
| Court Master

| (M.S. Negi)
| Assistant Registrar

|
|