

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10619-10620 OF 2011, 6809 of 2013 and S.L.P © No. 9277 of 2012

Commissioner of Customs, Ahmedabad

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/s. Hindalco Industries Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

Service position of each matters is as under:

Civil Appeal Nos. 10619-10620 of 2011:

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgement of petition of the appeal is complete as courier receipt duly signed has been received from the sole respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

Civil Appeal No. 6809 of 2013:

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgement of petition of the appeal is complete. Both the parties are represented through their advocates.

Original record has been recently received from the High Court. Statement of case is awaited from both the parties.

S.L.P. No. 9277 of 2012:

Service of show cause notice is complete on the sole respondent as M/s. S. Narayan & Co., Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said respondent. Matter is ready for hearing.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar for orders.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Central Agency Section
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
3. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jungpura Extn. Link Road
New Delhi
4. M/s. S. Narayan & Co., Advocates
82, Lawyer's Chamber.

c-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR