

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6605-6609/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANGALORE REFINERY AND PETROCHEMICALS LIMITED Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13501/2015

Date : 05/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Meenesh Kr Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A.NO.6605-6609/2015

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.C.A.NO.13501/2015Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing  
counter affidavit.

List again on 9.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar