

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10691/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN ZINC LIMITED THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

([ONLY C.A.NO. 9286/2012 IS TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM BEFORE
LD. REGISTRAR COURT ON 16.08.2018])

WITH

C.A. No. 9286/2012 (XIV)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, Ad-valorem court fee has not
been filed by the appellant.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
16.8.2018

rd