

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9286 of 2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, DELHI I

Appellant(s)

Versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Four weeks' time as a last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file ad valorem court fee, failing which, the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(Sanjay Kishan Kaul)

New Delhi,
September 10, 2018

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).10691/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN ZINC LIMITED THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)
(ONLY C.A.NO. 9286/2012 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN
CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No. 9286/2012 (XIV)

Date : 10-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A.No.9286/2012:

Four weeks' time as a last opportunity is granted to
the learned counsel for the appellant to file ad valorem
court fee, failing which, the Civil Appeal shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer

(Signed order in C.A.No.9286/2012 is placed on the file)